
CASA GRANDE UNION HIGH SCHOOL
GIRLS BASKETBALL 2023-2024

Head Coach:  Kentrel Smith/ Girl's Basketball

Girl's/Varsity Time Venue School JV Time Venue School

Tue Dec 5 7:00pm A Centennial High School Tue Dec 5 5:30pm A

Wed Dec 6 7:00pm H Youngker High School Wed Dec 6 5:30pm H

Mon Dec 11 7:00pm H Desert Mountain High School Mon Dec 11 5:30pm H

Tue Dec 12 6:00pm A LaJoya Community H.S.

Thu Dec 14 7:00pm H Copper Canyon High School Thu Dec 14 5:30pm H

Fri Dec 15 7:00pm A Horizon High School Fri Dec 15 5:30pm A

Fri Jan 5 7:00pm H Casteel High School Fri Jan 5 5:30pm H

Tue Jan 9 7:00pm A Notre Dame Prep Tue Jan 9 5:30pm A

Thu Jan 11 7:00pm H Paradise Valley High School Thu Jan 11 5:30pm H

Fri Jan 12 7:00pm A Campo Verde High School Fri Jan 12 5:30pm A

Tue Jan 16 7:00pm A Williams Field High School Tue Jan 16 5:30pm A

Thu Jan 18 7:00pm H Mountain Pointe High School Thu Jan 18 5:30pm H

Mon Jan 22 7:00pm A Higley High School Mon Jan 22 5:30pm A

Thu Jan 25 7:00pm H Campo Verde High School Thu Jan 25 5:30pm H

Mon Jan 29 7:00pm A Casteel High School Mon Jan 29 5:30pm A

Tue Jan 30 7:00pm H Williams Field High School Tue Jan 30 5:30pm H

Thu Feb 1 7:00pm A Mountain Pointe High School Thu Feb 1 5:30pm A

Fri Feb 2 7:00pm H Higley High School Fri Feb 2 5:30pm H

Frosh/Soph
Tue Dec 5 4:00pm A Centennial High School

Wed Dec 6 4:00pm H Youngker High School

Tue Dec 12 4:30pm A LaJoya Community H.S.

Fri Dec 15 4:00pm A Horizon High School

Thu Jan 11 4:00pm H Paradise Valley High School

Fri Jan 12 4:00pm A Campo Verde High School

Tue Jan 16 4:00pm A Williams Field High School

Thu Jan 25 4:00pm H Campo Verde High School

Tue Jan 30 4:00pm H Williams Field High School

TOURNAMENTS 2023-2024

Nov 20-22 A Lady Mountain Lions Invitational

Red Mountain High School

Dec 18-20 A
VG Girls Basketball Holiday 
Classic

Vista Grande High School


